AMR-EP1M230V1
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490
FEATURES
• Voltage Monitoring 1-Phase
• 24 VAC, 24 VDC, 230 VAC
• Multi Function
• 1 x DPDT Output
• 17.5mm Wide Compact Design
SPECIFICATIONS
FUNCTIONS
• Undervoltage Monitoring
• Phase Sequence Monitoring
LISTED
E233019
Indicators
Green LED ON Supply Voltage present
Red LED OFF Failure of corresponding threshold
Red LED ON/OFF Indicator Relay Output
Voltage Monitoring Relay
Measuring circuit
Measured Variable Voltage, 1-Phase, 24 VAC/ DC,
 230 VAC (48-63Hz)
Measuring Range 1 24 VDC
Terminals Range 1 E-F1+
Measuring Range 2 24 VAC
Terminals Range 2 E-F2
Measuring Range 3 230 VAC
Terminals Range 3 E-F3
Overload Capacity  120% of Supply
Input Resistance N/A
Switching Threshold Minimum N/A
Switching Threshold Maximum N/A
Rated Surge Voltage 4kV
Overvoltage Category III (IEC 60664-1)
Mechanical/ Environmental Specs
Housing Material V2
Protection Degree IP40 (Enclosure)
 IP20 (Terminals)
Mounting DIN Rail
Mounting Position any
Dimensions 17.5 x 87 x 49 mm
Stripping Length 7 mm
Terminal Torque 1.0 Nm (8.5 lb.in)
Wire Size Terminals 20-14AWG
Ambient Temperature IEC -25..+55°C (IEC 60068-1)
Ambient Temperature UL -25..+40°C (UL 508)
Storage Temperature -25..+70 °C
Transport Temperature -25..+70 °C
Relative Humidity 15%..85%
 (IEC 60721-3-3 class 3K3)
Vibration Resistance 10..55 Hz 0.35 mm (IEC 60068-2-6)
Shock Resistance 15 g 11 ms (IEC 60068-2-27)
Pollution Degree 3 (IEC 60664-1)
Installation Altitude Up to 2000 m above sea level
Supply circuit
Terminals/Connections E-F1+ (24 VDC),
 E-F2 (24 VAC), E-F3 (230 VAC)
Supply Voltage Measuring Voltage
 (24 VAC/DC, 230 VAC)
Supply Voltage Tolerance -25% .. +20%
Rated frequency [Hz] 48..63Hz (AC)
Power Consumption 0.6W (24 VDC), 0.8W/ 1.3VA (24 VAC),
  0.6W/ 10VA (230 VAC)
Duty Cycle 100%
Reset Time 500ms
Drop-out Voltage see undervoltage detection
Overvoltage Category III (IEC 60661-1)
Rated Surge Voltage 4kV
Output Circuit
Output Configuration 1 x DPDT (C/O)
Terminals Output 11/12/2014
Output Contact Rating 5A/ 250VAC
Mechanical Life 20 x 10⁶ Switching cycles
Electrical Life 2 x 105 Switching cycles (1000 VA)
Utilization Category AC 15
Switching Frequency max. 60/min @ 100 VA resistive load
 max. 6/min @ 1000 VA resistive load
 (IEC 60947-5-1)
Rated Surge Voltage 4kV
Overvoltage Category III (IEC 60664-1)
Time Delays
Start-up Suppression time N/A
Trip Delay N/A
Accuracy
Base Accuracy ≤5% (nom. value)
Adjustment Accuracy +-5% (nom. value)
Repetition Accuracy ≤2% (nom. Value)
Voltage Influence N/A
Temperature Influence ≤0.05% / °C
Frequency Response N/A
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Industrial Relays category:
Click to view products by  Altech manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
6-1617801-8  CX-3958  EV250-4A-02  EV250-6A-01  FCA-210-113  FCA-325-159  FCA-410-138  1-1833005-4  H-16/S1  H-8C  ACC530U20
AR7-41F11  EB3L-S10SAN  AVR907  1618095-3  1618104-9  1618279-1  BHR124Y  N417  2-1618398-1  PBO-40A3040  KA-3C-12A
SAH159  SF5201F02  301-17SX  SL6H3-26.5VDC  1618105-2  1618276-6  A837D  A862B1  ACC730-8025B  SZ-RW4  SZ-T13  2-1616126-3
2-1618002-9  2-1618100-8  GCA800A100VACDC  GM-4PDT-5D  GQS-DPDT-6D  CGE40-2P-20AN  HFW12111S02  M39016/9-013L
M39016/9-022L  400-13PX  401-45X  4-1618248-5  42RO-500S-SIL  AVR869  MDR-4088  B466B